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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

WCR_18_CMP13B

Wisconsin River 2013 HUC 12 Data Gap Analysis - WCR_18 CMP13B
TMDL/303d Projects

Monitor Listed Waters

ACTIVE

5/1/2013

10/31/2013

In 2012 Water Resources staff collected total phosphorus samples at 96 stream sites in the Wisconsin River Basin. A total of
six growing season samples (May through October) were collected to assess total phosphorus concentrations at a HUC 12
level. Application of the current WISCALM guidance indicated that 12 stream segments were exceeding high in total
phosphorus and will be recommended for listing on the 2014 303d impaired waters list. An additional five sites exceeded the
total phosphorus criteria and have poor macroinvertebrate IBls. These sites will also be recommended for 303d listing as a
result of biological impairment and total phosphorus exceedence.

Additional monitoring is proposed for 2013 at sites that require another year of total phosphorus data and at sites lacking
biological data. Total phosphorus sampling was not completed throughout the growing season at 10 sites due to dry stream
conditions caused by the 2012 drought. These sites will be sampled in 2013. Total phosphorus sampling will also be
completed for another summer at 21 sites because results from data collected in 2012 were not conclusive. Therefore a total
of 31 sites will be sampled for total phosphorus.

Macroinvertebrate samples will be collected at 33 sites to assess biological conditions at all sites with total phosphorus data.
Biological confirmation is required to assess impairment at sites where total phosphorus exeeds the State's criteria but is less
than 2x the criteria. If total phosphorus is more than 2x the critera biological confirmation is not required.

Staff in Western, Eastern and Southern District will complete the monitoring.

The objective of this study is to collect followup total phosphorus and macroinvertebrate data at sites monitored in 2012
where additional data is needed to make an impairment decision. When data has been uploaded to SWIMS it will be
analyzed to make impairment decisions for the 2016 integrated report.

This is a continuing project from 2012

There are 31 total phosphorus and 33 macoinvertebrate sites to be sampled for this project. Total phosphorus will be
collected at each site monthly through the growing season (May through October) for a total of 186 samples.

62 total phosphorus samples in FY 13
124 total phosphorus samples in FY14

Macroinvertebrate samples will be collected at 33 sites during the fall of FY14.

Data collected will be used to make impairment decisions for the 2016 Integrated Report. The data will be automatically
uploaded to SWIMS
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Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
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Project Statuses

Date
1/20/2013
9/30/2013

4/30/2014

12/4/2014

Actions

Action

Reported By

DATA_ENTRY ACTIVE 6/7/2013
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
DATA_ENTRY ACTIVE 7/9/2013 Wisconsin DNR
SUPERVISOR COMPLETE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
DATA_ENTRY INACTIVE 7/9/2013 10/23/2018 WISCONSIN DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/1/2013 10/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 5/13/2013 7/2/2014 Wisconsin DNR

Status Comments

Proposed

MARK HAZUGA
MARK HAZUGA

MARK HAZUGA

MARK HAZUGA

Monitor or Propose 303(d) Listing

Progress: 50-75% Complete

The last round of growing season TP sampling (October) will be

completed by Districts in the next two weeks.
Macroinvertebrate samples will also be collected during the
October water chemsitry sampling. TP and macroinvertebrate
data will be summarized following guidelines outlined in
WISCALM. However macroinvertebrate results will not be
available until mid to Late 2014. The data will be used to make
303d listing decisions.

Progress: 75-100% Complete

All monitoring completed by Northern, Western and Southern

Districts. CO will run TP package following criteria identified in
WISCALM. Bug data will not be available until winter of 2014

Complete

TP packages run and used to make 303d listing decisions. Bug

data available to be used for future listing decisions

Detailed Description

Impairment monitoring within the Wisconsin
River TMDL. In 2012 Water Resources staff
collected total phosphorus samples at 96
stream sites in the Wisconsin River Basin. A
total of six growing season samples (May
through October) were collected to assess
total phosphorus concentrations at a HUC 12
level. Application of the current WISCALM
guidance indicated that 12 stream segments
were exceeding high in total phosphorus and
will be recommended for listing on the 2014
303d impaired waters list. An additional five
sites exceeded the total phosphorus criteria
and have poor macroinvertebrate IBls.

Start Date
5/1/2013

End Date

Status

10/31/2013 PROPOSED
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Monitor Targeted Area
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In 2012 Water Resources staff collected total 5/1/2013 10/31/2013
phosphorus samples at 96 stream sites in the

Wisconsin River Basin. A total of six growing

season samples (May through October) were

collected to assess total phosphorus

concentrations at a HUC 12 level.

Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units Comments

Temperature

Total Nitrogen

Total Phosphorus

Total Suspended Solids

Monitoring Stations
Station ID
10013899

10012178
10034745
10017128
10020936
10031689
10015159
10012734
10021682
10021832
10008338
10029192
10016610
10012623
373451

373355

10017696
10016616
10008329
10037080
10011013

10014343
723141
10009974

Name Comments

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Ne1/4 Ne1/4 Sec 32-Starts
At Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy

Bear Creek - Above 26th St

Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Copper River At Cth-E

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Dell Creek at State Highway 23

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Hamann Creek - Highway P

Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh
Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To [-90 Interstate
Culvert

Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
Little Bear Creek at Cth H
Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

COMPLETE
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10016451
373348
10021214
10031364
373132
10022381

10015608
723230

10012108
10017044

10013400
10008346
573069
10030294
373177
10032673
573173
373166
10008327
10034382
10037079
10028851
10017181

Assessment Units

WBIC

181900
182700
183200
185600
186000
186600
187900
188400
188800
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Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Little Rib River at Cth A

Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge
Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)
Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

Narrows Creek - 10 M DS Old Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

Onemile Creek Miller Easement

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Rowley Creek - Cth W

Scotch Creek at 4th Street

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Segment Local Name Official Name
1 Bear Lake Bear Lake

1 Boelter (Marshfield) Lake Boelter Lake

1 Budesberg Lake Budsberg Lake
1 East Wolf Lake East Lake

1 Ell Lake (L Lake) Ell Lake

1 Goin Caw Lake Goin Lake

1 Hintz Lake Hintz Lake

1 Huntleys Lake Huntleys Lake
1 Jim Lake Jim Lake
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189700
189800
189800
190000
190100
192800
193500
193600
193700
194900
195100
195300
195500
195800
195900
196000
196200
196300
196400
197000
197100
198700
199000
199400
199700
199700
200300
200600
203400
206000
206100
207900
209400
209500
209600
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Bingo Lake

Emily Lake

Lake Emily Park Beach
Lake Julia Wards
Lime Lake
Minister (Preacher) Lake
Mud Lake

Mud Lake

Mud Lake
Oesterle Lake
Onland Lake
Pallen Lake
Penny Lake

Lutz Peters Lake
Pickerel Lake
Pierces Lake

Pine Lake
Pleasant Lake
Poplar Lake
Reton Lake

Riley Rough Lake
Silver Lake

Skunk Lake
Stoltenburg Lake
Sunset Lake
Sunset Lake Park Beach
Thomas Lake
Virgin Turtle Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Lake Bingo
Lake Emily
Lake Emily
Lake Julia
Lake Lime
Minister Lake
Mud Lake
Mud Lake
Mud Lake
Oesterle Lake
Onland Lake
Pallen Lake
Penny Lake
Peters Lake
Pickerel Lake
Pierces Lake
Pine Lake
Pleasant Lake
Poplar Lake
Reton Lake
Riley Lake
Silver Lake

Skunk Lake

Stoltenburg Lake

Sunset Lake
Sunset Lake
Thomas Lake
Turtle Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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209700
209750
237900
241000
241100
241100
257400
257400
257400
257400
259300
260200
260700
261300
261900
262000
262200
263300
266500
266700
266800
266800
267100
267200
267300
267400
267400
267500
267600
267700
267800
268200
268400
268600
268700
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Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Spring

Windorf Lake

Wolf Lake

Wolf Lake Beach, Portage Co
Tomorrow/Waupaca River
Tomorrow/Waupaca River
Tomorrow/Waupaca River
Tomorrow/Waupaca River
Radley Creek

Murry Creek (N Fork Radley Cr)
Unnamed Stream
Emmons Creek

Deans Lake

Carden Feeder Creek
Fountain Lake

Allen Creek

Unnamed Stream
Stedman Creek

Spring (Howard) Creek
Spring (Howard) Creek

Upper Spring (Upper Howard) Creek

Spring Lake

Mack (Brown. Spring) Creek
Bear Creek

Bear Creek
Unnamed Stream
Un Lake

Eberts Lake
Adams Lake
Ambherst Millpond
Meyers Lake
Nelsonville Pond

Stoltenberg Creek

Unnamed
Unnamed

Un Spring
Windorf Lake
Wolf Lake

Wolf Lake
Waupaca River
Waupaca River
Waupaca River
Waupaca River
Radley Creek
Murry Creek
Unnamed
Emmons Creek
Deans Lake
Carden Feeder
Fountain Lake
Allen Creek
Unnamed
Stedman Creek
Spring Creek
Spring Creek
Upper Spring Creek
Spring Lake
Mack Creek
Bear Creek
Bear Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Ebert Lake
Adams Lake
Ambherst Millpond
Meyers Lake
Nelsonville Pond

Stoltenburg Creek
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268700
268900
269000
269600
269700
269800
269900
270000
270100
270200
270200
270300
270400
270400
270500
272400
272400
272400
272400
272400
275400
276000
276600
277000
277200
277500
278200
278500
278600
279000
286600
286600
286600
287200
287200

10
11
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Stoltenberg Creek
Ostrowski Lake
Unnamed Stream
Poncho Creek

Un Lake
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Kranski Lake
Unnamed Stream

Collins (Fish) Lake

Collins Lake (Collins Park Beach)

Unnamed Stream

Tomorrow/Waupaca River Headwaters

Tomorrow/Waupaca River

Mudhole Lake
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Peterson Creek
Sannes Creek
Unnamed Stream
Mud Lake
Thorn Lake

Local Water

Trout (Nace) Creek

Johnson Lake
Rinehart Lake
Griffin Creek
Flume Creek
Flume Creek
Flume Creek

Helen Lake

Lake Helen County Park Beach

Stoltenburg Creek
Ostrowski Lake
Unnamed
Poncho Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Kranski Lake
Unnamed
Collins Lake
Collins Lake
Unnamed
Tomorrow River
Tomorrow River
Mudhole Lake
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Little Wolf River
Peterson Creek
Sannes Creek
Unnamed

Mud Lake
Thorn Lake
Unnamed

Nace Creek
Johnson Lake
Rinehart Lake
Griffin Creek
Flume Creek
Flume Creek
Flume Creek
Lake Helen

Lake Helen
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287400
287500
287800
288700
288800
289200
289300
289300
289400
289400
289600
969500
970100
972300
987100
994500
996300
1007300
1009300
1009700
1015300
1021700
1035100
1035200
1035300
1036100
1036200
1036300
1036400
1036400
1036500
1036600
1036700
1036800
1036900
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Un Spring

Rainy Creek
Rosholt Millpond
Bradley Creek
Lions Lake

Holt Creek
Klondike Creek
Klondike Creek

Tree Lake

Peterson Park Beach

Mud Lake
Becker Lake
Claudes Lake
Bluebird Lake
Jacqueline Lake
Lake Clar-Re
Lake Susan

Twin Lake, North
Pac-A-Wa Lake
Patterson Lake
Twin Lake, South
Tamarack Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Lake Pacawa Park Beach

Un Lake
Un Lake
Un Lake
Un Lake
Un Lake

Un Spring
Rainy Creek
Rosholt Millpond
Bradley Creek
Lions Lake
Holt Creek
Klondike Creek
Klondike Creek
Tree Lake
Tree Lake

Mud Lake
Bakers Lake
Bass Lake
Bluebird Lake
Glisezinski Lake
Lake Clar-Re
Lake Susan
Twin Lakes
Pac-A-Wa Lake
Patterson Lake
Twin Lakes
Tamarack Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Lake Pacawa
Lake Pacawa
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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1037000
1037100
1037200
1037300
1037400
1037500
1037600
1037700
1037800
1037900
1038100
1038200
1038300
1177900
1179900
1179900
1179900
1261900
1265000
1269300
1271100
1271100
1272100
1274300
1274400
1276400
1277700
1279000
1279400
1283100
1287700
1288400
1288400
1295200
1298500
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Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Washburn Lake
Wisconsin River
Wisconsin River
Wisconsin River
Lodi Creek
Rocky Run

Duck Creek, Middle Branch
Baraboo River
Baraboo River
Rowley Creek
Skillet Creek

Pine Creek
Narrows Creek
Hillpoint Creek
Hay Creek

Twin Creek
Cazenovia Branch
Plum Creek
West Br Baraboo River
West Br Baraboo River
Dell Creek
Hulbert Creek

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Johns Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Washburn Lake
Wisconsin River
Wisconsin River
Wisconsin River
Spring Creek
Rocky Run
Middle Br Duck Creek
Baraboo River
Baraboo River
Rowley Creek
Skillet Creek
Pine Creek
Narrows Creek
Hill Point Creek
Hay Creek

Twin Creek
Cazenovia Br
Plum Creek
West Branch Baraboo River
West Branch Baraboo River
Dell Creek
Hulburt Creek
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1300700
1301700
1303400
1305000
1311600
1314000
1314000
1326700
1366300
1366300
1367100
1367400
1367800
1377500
1378200
1381700
1382700
1382700
1382700
1383200
1383200
1383200
1383500
1384300
1384400
1384600
1384600
1385100
1385200
1385300
1385500
1385500
1386100
1387000
1388000
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Lyndon Creek

Lemonweir River

Onemile Creek

Brewer Creek

Bear Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Mill Creek

Hemlock Creek

Hemlock Creek

Little Hemlock Creek

Dawes Creek

E. Fk. Hemlock Creek

Fourteenmile Creek

Spring Branch

Ditch #7 (T20n,R7e,S4,Nwnw,01)
Tenmile Cr. [Ditch #10]

Tenmile Cr. [Ditch #10]

Tenmile Cr. [Ditch #10]

Ditch #6 (Grant S & Pine Grove Tnshp)
Ditch #6 (Grant S and Pine Grove Tnshp)
South Branch Tenmile Creek

Unnamed Stream

Lateral 2 (T21n,R7¢,516,Sesw,50)
Unnamed

Ditch #5 (N.Br. Tenmile Creek)

Ditch #5 (N.Br. Tenmile Creek)

Carlton Lateral Creek (T21n,R8e,510,Swsw,50)
Carlton Lateral Creek (T21n,R8e,515,Nwne,50)
Carlton Lateral Creek (T21n,R8e,515,Nene,50)
Ditch 9 (T21n,R7¢,S3,Sese,50)

Ditch #9

Unnamed Stream

Sevenmile Creek

Moccasin Creek

Lyndon Creek
Lemonweir River
Onemile Creek

Brewer Creek

Bear Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Mill Creek

Hemlock Creek

Hemlock Creek

Little Hemlock Creek
Dawes Creek

East Fork Hemlock Creek
Fourteenmile Creek
Spring Br

Ditch # 7

Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek

South Branch Tenmile Creek
South Branch Tenmile Creek
South Branch Tenmile Creek
Unnamed

Lateral # 2

Unnamed

Ditch # 5

Ditch # 5

Carlton Lateral

Carlton Lateral

Carlton Lateral

Ditch # 9

Ditch # 9

Unnamed

Sevenmile Creek

Moccasin Creek
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1389600
1389600
1389900
1390600
1391200
1391300
1391300
1391300
1391300
1391400
1391600
1391600
1391700
1392100
1392200
1392700
1392800
1393300
1393300
1393400
1393800
1394300
1394400
1394700
1395300
1395500
1396600
1396900
1397800
1397900
1398100
1398300
1398400
1398600
1398600

v A W DN = NN

—_

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Ditch #4

Ditch #4

Twomile Creek

Bloody Run

Wazeecha Lake

Lower Buena Vista [Ditch #2]

Buena Vista Creek [Ditch #2 ]

Buena Vista Creek

Buena Vista Creek

Ditch 21-5 (T22n, R7¢e, S21)

Ditch 1 (T22n,R7¢,513,Nwse,50)
Ditch 1

Unnamed Stream

Lateral 3 Creek (T22n,R8e,S5,Sese,50)
Unnamed Stream

Lateral 1 Creek (T22n,R8e,515,Swne,50)
Isherwood Lateral

Ditch 3

Ditch 3

Ditch 8 (T22n,R7¢,527,Swne,50)
Green Lateral Creek (T22n,R8e,523,Nese,50)
Boundary Lateral Creek

Unnamed Stream

Green Lateral Creek (T22n,R8e,526,Sene,50)
Jeske Lateral

Duck Creek

Mosquito Creek

Biron Flowage

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed River

Mill Creek

Mill Creek

Fourmile Creek
Fourmile Creek
Twomile Creek
Bloody Run
Wazeecha Lake
Buena Vista Creek
Buena Vista Creek
Buena Vista Creek
Buena Vista Creek
Unnamed

Ditch # 1

Ditch # 1
Unnamed

Lateral # 3
Unnamed

Lateral # 1
Isherwood Lateral
Ditch # 3

Ditch # 3

Ditch # 8

Green Lateral
Boundary Lateral
Unnamed

Green Lateral
Unnamed

Duck Creek
Mosquito Creek
Biron Flowage
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed T23n R07e S32-07

Unnamed
Mill Creek
Mill Creek
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1398700
1399000
1399100
1399200
1399300
1399370
1399370
1399400
1399700
1399900
1400000
1400030
1401100
1401500
1401800
1401900
1402100
1402100
1402300
1402700
1402800
1402800
1402800
1402800
1403200
1403300
1403400
1403600
1403600
1403800
1403900
1404100
1404200
1404300
1404500
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Bear Creek

Unnamed Ditch (T24n, RO7e, S28)

Un Lake

Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Tributary to Mill Creek
Tributary to Mill Creek
Unnamed

Hayden Creek

Un Lake

Unnamed Creek (T24n, R7e, S28, Nene50)

TRIBUTARY TO MILL CREEK
Rocky Run

Un Lake

Halladay Creek

Unnamed Stream

Little Plover River

Little Plover River

Springville Pond

Unnamed Lake

Plover River

Plover River

Plover River

Plover River (Ilverson Park Beach)
McDill Pond

Unnamed Ditch (T24n, R8e, S26)
Lost Creek

Jordan Pond

Jordan Pond (Jordan Park Beach)
Van Order Pond (Christensen)
Hay Meadow Creek

North (Lost) Creek

Local Water

Un Spring

Dana Pond

Bear Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Hayden Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Rocky Run
Unnamed
Halladay Creek
Unnamed

Little Plover River
Little Plover River

Springville Pond

Wisconsin River Flowage Number 1 51

Plover River

Plover River

Plover River

Plover River

McDill Pond

Unnamed

Lost Creek

Jordan Pond

Jordan Pond

Van Order Pond (Christensen)
Unnamed

North Creek

Unnamed

Un Spring

Bentley Pond (Dana Pond)
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1404750
1409100
1409400
1409400
1409400
1409500
1409600
1409700
1409800
1409900
1410200
1410300
1410400
1410500
1410700
1410800
1410900
1411200
1411300
1411500
1411600
1411800
1411900
1412200
1412200
1412200
1412300
1412600
1412700
1413200
1413700
1413900
1414800
1416900
1420700

21
22
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Creek 32-12 (T26n, R9e)
Wisconsin River Flowage Number 2 49
Wisconsin R Fl C3-Stevens Pt
Wisconsin River (Bukolt Park Beach)
Wisconsin River (Mead Park Beach)
Unnamed Stream

Un Lake

Unnamed Stream

Hay Meadow Creek

Unnamed Creek (T24n, R08e, SO3 Senw)
Unnamed Lake

First Lake

Second Lake

Un Slough

Slough Lake

Unnamed Stream

Un Lake

Un Lake

Anderson Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Lake DuBay

Lake Du Bay

Lake Du Bay (Lake Dubay Beach)
Unnamed Ditch (T25n R07e, S09)
Little Eau Pleine River

Little Eau Pleine Flowage

Un Lake

Unnamed Creek (T26n R04e
Unnamed

Townline Reservoir*
Little Bear Creek

McMillan Creek

Unnamed

Wisconsin River Flowage Number 2 49
Wisconsin R Fl C3-Stevens Pt
Wisconsin R Fl C3-Stevens Pt
Wisconsin R Fl C3-Stevens Pt
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Hay Meadow Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

First Lake

Second Lake

Unnamed

Slough Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Anderson Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Lake Du Bay

Lake Du Bay

Lake Du Bay

Unnamed

Little Eau Pleine River

Little Eau Pleine Flowage
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Townline Reservoir*

Little Bear Creek

McMillan Creek
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1423300 1 Little Eau Claire River Little Eau Claire River
1428800 1 Rocky Run Creek Rocky Run

1429900 1 Hamann Creek Hamann Creek
1437600 1 Eau Claire River Eau Claire River
1438400 1 Prahl Creek Prahl Creek

1442200 1 E Br Eau Claire River East Branch Eau Claire River
1445800 1 Black Brook Black Brook

1451900 3 Little Rib River Little Rib River
1452900 1 West Fork Little Rib River West Fork Little Rib River
1455600 1 Scotch Creek Scotch Creek

1484000 1 Big Hay Meadow Creek Big Hay Meadow Creek
1494700 1 Copper River - Creek 2-12 Copper River

1497000 1 Copper River-S. Fork South Fork Copper River
3000096 1 Lake Joanis Lake Joanis

3000305 1 Local Water Unnamed

4000062 1 Eagle Point Lake Unnamed

5014778 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5015443 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5015784 1 Local Water Unnamed

5015895 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5015983 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016033 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016058 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016074 1 Unnamed Unnamed

5016204 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016307 1 Local Water Unnamed

5016348 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016598 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016631 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016661 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016664 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016755 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5016874 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5017024 1 Local Water Unnamed

5017033 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5017104 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017161 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017164 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017223 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017334 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017396 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017676 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5017752 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018261 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018467 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018486 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018562 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018634 1 Unnamed River Unnamed
5018640 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018664 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018697 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018793 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018841 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5018980 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019010 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019017 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019035 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019095 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019102 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019129 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019141 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019192 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019217 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019240 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019283 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019293 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019395 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019500 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019538 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5019694 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
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5019782 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019799 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019814 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5019966 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020031 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020063 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020539 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020653 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020691 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020699 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020750 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020754 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020812 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5020909 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021250 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021321 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021394 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021412 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021471 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021496 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021562 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5021904 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5022053 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5541841 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541888 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542165 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542340 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542652 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542689 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542729 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542896 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542907 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543060 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5543119 1 Local Water Unnamed

5543365 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5543598 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543649 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543766 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543932 1 Local Water Unnamed
5543961 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544016 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544049 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544293 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5544354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544388 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544413 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544580 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544654 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544703 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544844 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545085 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545124 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545137 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545306 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545317 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545346 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545365 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545486 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5545741 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545781 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545786 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545949 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546079 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546115 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546164 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546199 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546232 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546400 1 Local Water Unnamed
5546758 1 Local Water Unnamed

5547404 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5547411
5547543
5547811
5548938
5551124
5551153
5551267
5553467
5581534
5581535
5581542
5584546
5584547
5584556
5584560
5584577
5589255
5590999
5591389

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

WT142

Forms

Form Code
CONTINUOUS
INORGANIC
STREAM_CHAR

Methods
Method Code

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Unnamed Lake
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Unnamed Cranberry Bog
Local Water

Local Water

Description

303D/TMDL MONITORING

Fieldwork Events

Start Date

5/14/2013 11:57
5/14/2013 12:10
5/14/2013 12:45

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Form Name
Continuous Data Upload

Inorganic Lab - Field Data

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date End Date
5/3/2011 6/30/2014

Stream Characteristics Form (Qualitative Habitat) (form 3600-183 Back)

Method Description

Field ID
04
05
03

Station ID
10012623
10015159
373451

Station Name
East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road
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5/14/2013 14:02
5/14/2013 14:20
5/15/2013 8:40
5/15/2013 9:22
5/15/2013 9:30
5/15/2013 9:45
5/15/2013 10:20
5/15/2013 10:30
5/15/2013 10:55
5/15/2013 11:00

5/15/2013 11:41
5/28/2013 11:25
5/28/2013 12:07
5/28/2013 12:40
5/28/2013 14:40

5/28/2013 15:15
5/28/2013 15:30
5/29/2013 9:45

5/29/2013 10:00
5/29/2013 10:20
5/29/2013 10:38
5/29/2013 11:00
5/29/2013 11:15
5/29/2013 11:15
5/29/2013 11:40
5/29/2013 12:44
5/29/2013 13:07
6/10/2013 9:30

6/10/2013 9:45

6/10/2013 9:45

6/10/2013 10:05
6/10/2013 10:30
6/10/2013 10:45
6/10/2013 10:50
6/10/2013 11:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

BCN-5
BCS-5
01

02
SCRID-7
03

04
RRTR-7
05
MBDC-7

06
HLCL1
CBR1
WBB1
HTC1

SC1

PC1

DC
LHEM
HEMNR
HEMHH
EFH
MOC
MOS

BC

LEC
RRC
MOC

01

DC
LHEM
HEMHH
EFH

02
HEMNR

10017128
10020936
10031689
10021832
10037079
10034382
10021214
10032673
373348

10022381

10030294
10037080
10021682
10017181
10011013

10008327
10008346
10008338
10016451
10008329
10016616
10016610
723230

10012108
10034745
10009974
373177

723230

10031689
10008338
10016451
10016616
10016610
10021832
10008329

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Copper River At Cth-E

Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Little Rib River at Cth A

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X
Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
Copper River At Cth-E

Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2
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6/10/2013 11:40
6/10/2013 12:20
6/10/2013 12:40
6/10/2013 12:55
6/10/2013 13:45
6/10/2013 14:10
6/10/2013 14:45
6/10/2013 15:00
6/11/2013 9:30
6/11/2013 9:45
6/11/2013 10:15
6/11/2013 13:30
6/11/2013 13:48
6/19/2013

6/19/2013
6/19/2013
6/24/2013 8:35
6/24/2013 9:05
6/24/2013 9:55

6/25/2013 10:00
6/25/2013 10:35
6/25/2013 11:10
6/26/2013 17:53
7/8/2013 19:30
7/9/2013 10:30
7/9/2013 11:00
7/10/2013 8:25
7/10/2013 8:40
7/10/2013 8:45
7/10/2013 9:05
7/10/2013 9:15
7/10/2013 9:25
7/10/2013 10:45
7/10/2013 12:00
7/10/2013 12:52

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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03

04
RRC
05

06

LEC

BC
MOS
05

04

03
BCS-6
BCN-6
MBDC-8

RRTR-8
SCRID-8
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
81884392
BCS-7
BCN-7
MOC
DC
LHEM
HEMHH
EFH
HEMNR
RRC

LEC

BC

10034382
10021214
373177

373348

10030294
10009974
10034745
10012108
10012623
10015159
373451

10020936
10017128
10022381

10032673
10037079
10037080
10021682
10011013

10008327
10008346
573173

10017181
373348

10020936
10017128
723230

10008338
10016451
10016616
10016610
10008329
373177

10009974
10034745

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Little Rib River at Cth A

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X
Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W
Rowley Creek - Cth W

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd
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7/10/2013 13:20
7/10/2013 21:00
7/15/2013

7/15/2013 10:25
7/15/2013 10:35
7/15/2013 10:45
7/15/2013 12:30
7/15/2013 13:05
7/15/2013 13:20
7/15/2013 13:35

7/15/2013 14:33
7/23/2013 9:00
7/23/2013 9:15
7/23/2013 9:30
7/31/2013 12:00
7/31/2013 12:30
7/31/2013 13:10

7/31/2013 16:32
7/31/2013 17:10
8/12/2013 18:45
8/12/2013 19:00
8/13/2013 11:50
8/13/2013 12:05
8/13/2013 12:34
8/14/2013 8:30

8/14/2013 8:50

8/14/2013 9:10

8/14/2013 9:45

8/14/2013 9:55

8/14/2013 10:00
8/14/2013 10:10
8/14/2013 10:25
8/14/2013 11:00
8/14/2013 11:15

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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MOS
81884389
RRTR-9
COPPER RIVER
SOUTH FORK
BIG HAY

05

04

03

MBDC-9

SCR1D-9
NA

NA

NA
HILLPOINT
CAZENOVIA
HULBERT

NA

NA

NA

NA

05

04

03

MOC
DC
LHEM
SOUTH FORK
COPPER
EFH
HEMHH
HEMNR
RRC

BIG HAY MEADOW
CREEK

10012108
10021214
10032673
10021832
10034382
10031689
373451

10015159
10012623
10022381

10037079
10008346
10008327
573173

10037080
10021682
10011013

10017181
10030294
373348

10021214
10012623
10015159
373451

723230

10008338
10016451
10034382
10021832
10016610
10016616
10008329
373177

10031689

Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

Little Rib River at Cth A

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Copper River At Cth-E

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

Rowley Creek - Cth W

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

Little Rib River at Cth A

East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Copper River At Cth-E

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh
Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17
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8/14/2013 12:30 COMPLETE LEC 10009974 Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X

8/14/2013 13:30 COMPLETE BC 10034745 Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

8/14/2013 14:00 COMPLETE MOS 10012108 Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1

8/15/2013 15:23 COMPLETE MBDC-10 10022381 Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

8/15/2013 15:23  COMPLETE RRTR-10 10032673 Rocky Run at Traut Rd

8/15/2013 15:23 COMPLETE SCRID-10 10037079 Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

8/19/2013 13:00 COMPLETE NA 10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

8/22/2013 9:30 COMPLETE BCN-8 10017128 Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

8/22/2013 10:15 COMPLETE BCS-8 10020936 Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

8/26/2013 8:00  COMPLETE HILL POINT 10037080 Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

8/26/2013 8:15  COMPLETE CAZENOVIA 10021682 Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek

8/26/2013 9:00  COMPLETE HULBERT 10011013 Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

8/26/2013 9:38 COMPLETE PINE 10008346 Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W

8/26/2013 9:44  COMPLETE SKILLET 10008327 Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W

8/26/2013 10:08 COMPLETE ROWLEY 573173 Rowley Creek - Cth W

8/27/2013 15:39 COMPLETE NA 10030294 Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

9/9/2013 18:45  COMPLETE NA 373348 Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street

9/9/2013 19:00  COMPLETE NA 10021214 Little Rib River at Cth A

9/10/2013 8:25  COMPLETE 01 10030294 Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

9/10/2013 8:55  COMPLETE 02 373451 Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

9/10/2013 9:27 COMPLETE 03 10015159 Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

9/10/2013 9:40  COMPLETE 04 10012623 East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road

9/11/2013 12:00 COMPLETE BCN-9 10017128 Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

9/11/2013 12:45 COMPLETE BCS-9 10020936 Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21

9/15/2013 10:40 COMPLETE SOUTH FORK 10034382 South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M

9/15/2013 11:08 COMPLETE COPPER 10021832 Copper River At Cth-E

9/15/2013 12:27 COMPLETE BIG HAY 10031689 Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

9/16/2013 9:55 COMPLETE MOC 723230 Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

9/16/2013 10:10 COMPLETE DC 10008338 Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

9/16/2013 10:15 COMPLETE LHEM 10016451 Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd

9/16/2013 10:30 COMPLETE HEMHH 10016616 Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh

9/16/2013 10:45 COMPLETE EFH 10016610 E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd

9/16/2013 11:00 COMPLETE HEMNR 10008329 Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

9/16/2013 11:50 COMPLETE RRC 373177 Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

9/16/2013 12:30 COMPLETE LEC 10009974 Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X
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9/16/2013 13:10
9/16/2013 13:40
9/18/2013 12:10
9/18/2013 13:39

9/18/2013 14:01
9/18/2013 14:38
9/23/2013 7:45

9/23/2013 8:45
9/23/2013 9:05
9/23/2013 11:04
9/23/2013 11:11
9/23/2013 12:20
9/25/2013
9/25/2013
10/3/2013
10/3/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013
10/4/2013

10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/7/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013
10/8/2013

10/8/2013 17:15
10/8/2013 17:25
10/9/2013

10/9/2013

10/9/2013 10:20
10/9/2013 10:45
10/9/2013 10:45

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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BC

MOS

WEST BRANCH
MBDC-11

RRTR-11
SCRID-11
HULBERT CREEK

CAZENOVIA BR

HILL POINT CREEK

PINE CREEK #2
SKILLET CR. ST.
ROWLEY CREEK

20131004-57-01
20131004-57-02
20131004-57-03

20131008-29-01
20131008-29-02
20131008-29-03
20131008-29-04

LITTLE RIB
LITTLE RIB-WEST

MOS
BC
BCS-10

10034745
10012108
10017181
10022381

10032673
10037079
10011013

10021682
10037080
10008346
10008327
573173
373132
373355
10031689
723141
10028851
10029192
10011013

10015159
373166
373348
373451
10031364
10013400
10012734
10013899

10021214
373348

10034745
373177

10012108
10034745
10020936

Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd
Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1
West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Rocky Run at Traut Rd
Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek
Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W
Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W
Rowley Creek - Cth W

McMillan Creek at Day Ave.

Hamann Creek - Highway P

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

Little Bear Creek at Cth H

Twin Creek upstream of Luedtke Road Culvert
Dell Creek at State Highway 23

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To [-90 Interstate
Culvert

Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64
Scotch Creek at 4th Street

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street
Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road
Lyndon Creek at 28th Ave

Onemile Creek Miller Easement

Brewer Creek Stock Brokopp Rd

Baraboo River Station 1-1962- Nel/4 Nel/4 Sec 32-Starts At

Town Bridge In Village Of Elroy
Little Rib River at Cth A

Little Rib River West Fork - 128 Street
Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd
Mosquito Creek -At Sth 34 - Station 1
Bear Creek at Bear Creek Rd

Beaver Creek Upstream Of Sth 21
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10/9/2013 11:15
10/9/2013 12:00
10/9/2013 15:45
10/10/2013
10/10/2013

10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013
10/10/2013 9:45
10/10/2013 10:01
10/10/2013 10:32
10/10/2013 11:05
10/10/2013 11:15
10/10/2013 12:30
10/10/2013 13:20
10/10/2013 14:15
10/10/2013 15:30
10/13/2013 8:00
10/13/2013 8:23
10/13/2013 9:08
10/15/2013 13:00
10/16/2013
10/16/2013 7:00
10/22/2013 8:50
10/22/2013 9:10
10/22/2013 11:45

10/23/2013 13:17

10/23/2013 13:40
10/23/2013 14:20
10/25/2013
10/25/2013

10/28/2013 10:40
10/28/2013 10:45

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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BCN-10

LEC

RRC
20131010-11-03
20131010-11-04

04

03

02

01
HEMNR
HEMHH
LHEM
DC

MOC
SOUTHFORK
COPPER
BIG HAY

WB BARB SEBNK RD

20131016-57-02
20131016-57-01

HULBERT

MBDC-12

RRTR-12
SCRID12-1
20131025-57-01
20131025-57-03

PINE CREEK
EFH

10017128
10009974
373177

10032673
10022381

10016451
10016616
10008338
10016610
10012623
10015159
373451

10030294
10008329
10016616
10016451
10008338
723230

10034382
10021832
10031689
10017181
573069

10037080
10037080
10021682
10011013

10022381

10032673
10037079
10017696
10017044

10008346
10016610

Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

Little Eau Claire River - Little Eau Claire Site 1at Cth X
Rocky Run Creek at Fairview Rd

Rocky Run at Traut Rd

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh
Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd
East Branch Eau Claire River - Below Spring Road
Black Brook- 116m Above Hwy 64

Eau Claire River at W. Bear Lake Road

Prahl Creek at Tower Rd

Hemlock Creek North Rd Site 2

Hemlock Creek - 20 M Downstream Of Cth Hh
Little Hemlock - 100 M Upstream Of Lincoln Rd
Dawes Creek Site 13 -Lincoln Rd

Moccasin Creek at Hwy 73 (Hwy 13)

South Fork Copper River - 267m DS from CTH-M
Copper River At Cth-E

Big Hay Meadow Creek - STH17

West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

Plum Creek at Cth G Sec 3

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Hill Point Creek at STH 154 Bridge

Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from mouth of Carr Valley Creek

Hulbert Creek Clara/Trout Rd Upstream To I-90 Interstate
Culvert

Middle Br. Duck Creek - 120 Meters Downstream From
Raddatz Rd

Rocky Run at Traut Rd
Spring Creek (west branch) at Riddle Road Bridge
Hay Creek - Access via Webb Park

Narrows Creek - 10 M DS OIld Dam off STH 154 NW
Rocksprings SW Rest Stop

Pine Creek #2 - 16m Upstream Co. Hwy W
E. Fork Hemlock Creek - 20 M Upstream Swetz Rd



71412024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10/28/2013 11:10 COMPLETE SKILLET CR 10008327 Skillet Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream Cth W
10/28/2013 11:30 COMPLETE ROWLEY CREEK 573173 Rowley Creek - Cth W

10/29/2013 10:20 COMPLETE RCW12-1 573173 Rowley Creek - Cth W

11/4/2013 COMPLETE 10017128 Beaver Creek - All (Off 9th)

11/4/2013 COMPLETE 10014343 Lemonweir River Station 4 - Funnel Rd. Bridge
11/4/2013 COMPLETE 10015608 Mill Creek Station 1 - Dolphin Rd. Bridge
11/4/2013 COMPLETE 10012178 Bear Creek - Above 26th St

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

2013 Total Phosphorus Regional DNR water quality biologists  Lindsey Albright 11/3/2014

Monitoring Report -Big Hay
Meadow Creek - STH17

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -
Cazenovia Br. 300 m us from
mouth of Carr Valley Creek

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Copper
River At Cth-E

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Hill
Point Creek at STH 154
Bridge

requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Lindsey Albright 11/3/2014
Lindsey Albright 11/3/2014
Lindsey Albright 11/3/2014
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2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Hulbert
Creek Clara/Trout Rd
Upstream To 1-90 Interstate
Culvert

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Little
Rib River at Cth A

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Little
Rib River, West Fork - 128
Street

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Pine
Creek #2 - 16m Upstream
Co. Hwy "W"

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Prahl
Creek at Tower Rd

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

11/3/2014

11/3/2014

11/3/2014

11/3/2014

11/3/2014
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2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Rowley
Creek - Cth W

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -Skillet
Cr. St. #1- 49m Upstream
Cth "W"

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -South
Fork Copper River - 267m
DS from CTH-M

2013 Total Phosphorus
Monitoring Report -West
Branch Baraboo at Sebranek
Road

Wisconsin River 2013 HUC
12 Data Gap Analysis
Proposal

Budget

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Regional DNR water quality biologists
requested volunteers help them collect
data at stations they must monitor for
phosphorus for a variety of reasons. As
a result, volunteers are collecting
phosphorus data in the Sugar River,
Willow Creek and nearby watersheds,
Big Eau Pleine, and Wisconsin River
Watersheds.

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

Lindsey Albright

Hazuga, Mark

11/3/2014

11/3/2014

11/3/2014

11/3/2014

4/24/2013
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Budget Description: May - June FY 13 Budget

Code Description Quantity Units

FTE FTE Hours 90 Hours

LTE SAL LTE Salary 90 Hours

LTE FR LTE Fringe

LTE IND LTE Indirect

LTE TOT LTE Total Cost

SUPPLY Supplies

EQUIP Equipment

MILEAGE Mileage 1800 Miles

MEAL Meals 12 Meals

LODGE Lodging

TRAVEL Travel Total

BUG Bug Contracts

OTHER Other Contracts

USGS USGS Costs

TOTAL Total Cost (excludes SLOH)

Test Code Description Test Group

I520PLT TOTAL PHOSPHORUS (AS P) (EPA 365.1) INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

I720BLT FIELD TESTS INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

Total WSLH Lab Costs: $1,857.52

Total Budget: $5,086.81

Start Date: 5/1/2013

Unit Cost
$0.00
$14.00

$0.72
$9.00

End Date: 6/28/2013

Total Cost Comments

$0.00
$1,260.00
$311.22
$254.07
$1,825.29
$0.00
$0.00
$1,296.00
$108.00
$0.00
$1,404.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,229.29

# Planned
62

62

Unit Cost
$23.60

$6.36

Total Cost
$1,463.20

$394.32
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SWIMS Project Summary

Budget Description: July -October FY14

Code Description Quantity Units

FTE FTE Hours 120 Hours

LTE SAL LTE Salary 213 Hours

LTE FR LTE Fringe

LTE IND LTE Indirect

LTE TOT LTE Total Cost

SUPPLY Supplies

EQUIP Equipment

MILEAGE Mileage 3700 Miles

MEAL Meals Meals

LODGE Lodging

TRAVEL Travel Total

BUG Bug Contracts 33

OTHER Other Contracts

USGS USGS Costs

TOTAL Total Cost (excludes SLOH)

Test Code Description Test Group

I520PLT TOTAL PHOSPHORUS (AS P) (EPA 365.1) INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

I720BLT FIELD TESTS INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

Total WSLH Lab Costs: $3,715.04

Total Budget: $16,638.88

Combined Budgets: $16,153.13

Combined WSLH: $5,572.56

Combined Total: $21,725.69

Funding

Organization Source Type

Start Date: 7/1/2013 End Date: 10/31/2013

Unit Cost Total Cost Comments
$0.00 $0.00
$14.00 $2,982.00
$736.55
$601.29
$4,319.84
$0.00
$0.00
$0.72 $2,664.00
$9.00 $0.00
$0.00
$2,664.00
$180.00 $5,940.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,923.84

# Planned Unit Cost Total Cost
124 $23.60 $2,926.40

124 $6.36 $788.64

Amount Start Date End Date



